6394B 1
IB IL 24 PWR IN/2-F-D
IB IL 24 PWR IN/2-F-D-PAC
12/2002Data Sheet 6394B
Function
The terminal is designed for use within an Inline
station.
The terminal supplies 24 V supply voltage to the

I/O error message if fuse blown or missing
I/O error message if supply voltage UM is not present
Description Order Designation Order No.
Power terminal with fuse and diagnostics;
including connectors and labeling field
IB IL 24 PWR IN/2-F-D-PAC 28 62 15 2
Power terminal with fuse and diagnostics IB IL 24 PWR IN/2-F-D 28 60 28 0
Connector for power supply
(black, with color print)
pack of 10 pieces
IB IL SCN-PWR IN-CP 27 27 63 7
Connector for power supply
(black, w/o color print)
pack of 10 pieces
IB IL SCN-PWR IN 27 27 46 2
Fuse SI 5 x20 6,300 A T 50 30 51 2
"Configuring and Installing the INTERBUS Inline
Product Range" User Manual
IB IL SYS PRO UM E 27 43 04 8
One of the listed connectors is needed for the complete fitting of the
IB IL 24 PWR IN/2-F-D terminal.
Documentation is available to download free of charge at www.phoenixcontact.com.
IB IL 24 PWR IN/2-F-D (-PAC)
12 6394B
©
 P
ho
en
ix
 C
on
ta
ct
 0
8/
20
02
T
ec
hn
ic
al
 m
od
ifi
ca
tio
ns
 r
es
er
ve
d
T
N
R
 9
0
08
 1
8
1
Phoenix Contact GmbH & Co. KG
Flachsmarktstr. 8
32825 Blomberg
Germany
+49 - 52 35 - 30 0
+49 - 52 35 - 34 12 00
Worldwide Locations: